
Region 4 Local Prevention Council List 2023 

 

Town LPC name and address Contact Person Email Phone 

ANDOVER, 
HEBRON, & 
MARLBOROUGH  

AHM Youth and Family Services, Inc. 
25 Pendleton Drive 
Hebron, CT 06248 

Tressa 
Giordano 

tressag@ahmyouth.org 860-228-9488 
Ext. 13 

AVON Avon Department of Social Services 
60 West Main Street 
Avon, CT 06001 

Suzi Alexe salexe@town.avon.ct.us  860-409-4346 

BERLIN Berlin Social and Youth Services 
240 Kensington Road 
Berlin, CT 06037 

Doug Truitt dtruitt@town.berlin.ct.us  860-828-7059 

BLOOMFIELD Bloomfield Youth Adult Council  
c/o Bloomfield Social & Youth Services  
330 Park Ave., 2nd Floor  
Bloomfield, CT 06002 

Angelica 
Thompson 

athompson@bloomfieldct.org   860-242-1895 

BOLTON 
 

Bolton Public Schools 
Safety Committee 
72 Brandy Street 
Bolton, CT.  06043 

Beth 
Goldsnider 

beth.goldsnider@boltonct.org  860-643-1569 

BRISTOL BEST- Local Prevention Council  
c/o Bristol parks, Recreation, Youth and 
Community Services 111 North Main Street  
Bristol, CT 06010 

Josh Medeiros 
Stephen Bynum 

joshmedeiros@bristolct.gov     
stephenbynum@bristolct.gov 

860-584-6160 
Ext 6127 

BURLINGTON- 
HARWINTON 

Region 10 Community Wellness Coalition  
58 High Street  
Torrington, CT 06790 

Darian Graells 
Andrew Lyon 

Darian.Graells@mccallcenter.org  
andrew.lyon@mccallcenterct.org  

860-496-2139 

CANTON Town of Canton  
4 Market St.  
P.O. Box 168  
Collinsville, CT 06022 

Claire Boughton 
Sue Saidel 

CBoughton@TownofCantonCT.org  
suesaidel@aol.com  

860-693-5808 
860-841-8848 

E. GRANBY Town of East Granby -YSB 
79 North Main Street  
East Granby, CT 06026 

Alicia Van Neil aliciav@egtownhall.com  860-653-7660 

E. HARTFORD Local Prevention Council  
c/o East Hartford Youth Services 
50 Chapman Place  
East Hartford, CT 06108 

Cephus Nolen cnolen@easthartfordct.gov  860-291-7179 
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E. WINDSOR The East Windsor Wellness Coalition  
c/o Town of East Windsor Parks and Recreation 
11 Rye Street 
 Broad Brook, CT 06016 

Lindsey 
Valencia 

valencial@eastwindsorpd.com  860-698-1450 

ELLINGTON Ellington YSB 
The Council for Developing Positive Youth 
Culture 31 Arbor Way  
Ellington, CT 06029 

Diane  
Lasher-Penti 

dpenti@ellington-ct.gov   860-870-3130 

ENFIELD Enfield Together Coalition  
Town of Enfield Youth and Family Services  
19 North Main Street  
Enfield, CT 06082 

Cindy Guerreri  
Belle Cyr 

cguerreri@enfield.org  
gcyr@enfield.org  

860-253-6382 

FARMINGTON Farmington Youth Services  
F.O.C.U.S.  
1 Monteith Drive  
Farmington, CT 06032 

Nancy Parent ParentN@farmington-ct.org  860-675-2390 

GLASTONBURY Town of Glastonbury  
Parks and Recreation Department  
2155 Main Street  
Glastonbury, CT 06033 

Anna Park anna.park@glastonbury-ct.gov  860-652-7683 

GRANBY Granby Youth Service Bureau  
15 C North Granby Road  
Granby Ct, 06035 

AnneMarie Cox ahcox@granby-ct.gov  860-844-5355 

HARTFORD The United Way of Central and Northeastern 
CT 
30 Laurel Street 
Hartford Connecticut, 06106 

Gina Federico gfederico@unitedwayinc.org  860-617-1477 

MANCHESTER Manchester Change Collaborative  
63 Linden Street  
Manchester, CT 06040 

Heather 
Wlochowski 

heatherw@manchesterct.gov  860-647-5214 

NEW BRITAIN New Britain Youth and Family Services  
City of New Britain -LPC 
27 West Main Street  
New Britain, CT 06051 

Mallory Deprey mallory.deprey@newbritainct.gov  860-826-3370 

NEWINGTON Newington Youth Adult Council  
C/0 Newington Human Services  

Carol 
Labrecque 

clabrecque@newingtonct.gov  860-665-8660 
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200 Garfield Street  
Newington, CT 06111 

PLAINVILLE Plainville Coalition for Positive Youth 
Development 50 Whiting Street  
Plainville, CT 06062 

Sneha 
L’heureux 

lheureuxs@plainvilleschools.org  860 793-0221 
Ext 7404 

PLYMOUTH Plymouth Local Prevention Council  
Terryville High School  
33 North Harwinton Ave  
Terryville, CT 06786 

Mike McGowan mcgowanm@plymouth.k12.ct.us  860-314-2777 
Ext 5412 

ROCKY HILL Rocky Hill YSB  
699 Old Main Street  
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 

Lori Stanczyc lstanczyc@ci.rocky-hill.ct.us  860-258-2718 

SIMSBURY Simsbury Youth Advisory Board 
c/o Community & Social Services  
754 Hopmeadow Street 
Simsbury CT 06070 

Kristen 
Formanek 

kformanek@simsbury-ct.gov  860 658-3283 

SOMERS Somers Comes Together  
619 Main Street  
Somers, CT 06071 

Allison 
Maynard 

 
amaynard@somerct.gov  

860-265-7551 

SOUTHINGTON Southington STEPS Coalition  
196 N. Main Street  
Southington, CT 06489 

Megan 
Albanese 

 
southingtonsteps@gmail.com  

860-276-6285 
 

SOUTH  
WINDSOR 

South Windsor Alliance for Families (SWAFF)  
150 Nevers Road  
South Windsor, CT 0607 4 

Liz Langevin  
elizabeth.langevin@southwindsor.org  

860-648-5050 

STAFFORD Stafford Coalition Against Drug Abuse  
2 Main Street  
Stafford, CT 06076 

Joseph Strogoff 
(Resident 
Trooper) 

Joseph.strogoff@ct.gov  
 

860-490-1972 

SUFFIELD Suffield Youth Services - LPC 
145 Bridge St.  
Suffield, CT 06078 

Kate Powers kpowers@SuffieldCT.gov  860-882-2022 

TOLLAND Tolland Substance Abuse Task Force  
ATTN: Tolland Youth Services  
21 Tolland Green  
Tolland, CT 06084 

Maureen 
Flanagan 

mflanagan@tolland.org  860·871-3612 
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VERNON Vernon ROCKS Coalition  
9 Elm St  
Vernon, CT, 06066 

Michelle Hill mhill@vernon-ct.gov  860-870-3557 

WEST HARTFORD West Hartford Prevention Partnership Coalition  
Town of West Hartford  
50 South Main Street  
West Hartford, Connecticut 06107 

Astrid 
Calderone 
Kelly 
Waterhouse 

Astrid.Calderone@westhartfordct.gov  
 
Kelly.Waterhouse@WestHartfordCT.gov  

860-561-7575 
 
 

WETHERSFIELD Wethersfield Youth Advisory Board 
We HOPE Coalition (Wethersfield Helping Others 
Through Prevention & Education)  
505 Silas Deane Hwy   
Wethersfield, CT 06109 

Erica Texeira Erica.texeira@wethersfieldct.com  860-721-2826 

WINDSOR Town of Windsor   
Youth Services Bureau  
599 Matianuck Ave  
Windsor CT 06095 

Kurstin 
Coleman 

Coleman@townofwindsorct.com  860-285-1946 

WINDSOR LOCKS Windsor Locks YSB-Wellness Coalition  
50 Church Street  
Windsor Locks, CT 06096 

Wendy Knowles wknowles@wlocks.com  860-627-1482 
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